Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Additional Estimates February 2017

Agriculture and Water Resources

Question Number: 76

Division/Agency: Information Services Division

Topic: Mobile devices
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Senator BILYK asked:

1.

10.

11.

12.

How many mobile telephones are currently on issue to departmental to staff?
Can an itemised list showing make and model please be provided?
How many new mobile phones were purchased by the Department in calendar year 2016?

What was the total cost (GST inclusive) of purchasing mobile telephones for departmental staff in calendar year 20167

How many mobile telephones had to be replaced due to damage in calendar year 20167
What was the cost of replacement (GST inclusive)?

How many mobile telephones were reported lost or stolen in calendar year 2016? What was the cost of replacement (GST inclusive)?

How many ipads/tablets are currently on issue to departmental staff?
Can an itemised list showing make and model please be provided?
How many new ipads/tablets were purchased by the Department in calendar year 20167

What was the total cost (GST inclusive) of purchasing ipads/tablets for departmental staff in calendar year 20167

How many ipads/tablets had to be replaced due to damage in calendar year 2016? What was the cost of replacement (GST inclusive)?

How many ipads/tablets were reported lost or stolen in calendar year 2016? What was the cost of replacement (GST inclusive)?


Question Number: 76 (continued)
Answer:

(Data current as at 31 Jan 2017)

1. 2930 Mobile Telephones.

2. Attachment A Table 1 refers.
3. 1075.

4. $1,192,576.

5. 249. Records do not provide costs of phones replaced due to damage. Costs are included in the answer to Question 4.

6. 15. Records do not provide costs of phones replaced due to loss or theft. Costs are included in the answer to Question 4.

7. 694 iPads and 3032 Tablets (MS Windows OS).
8. Attachment A Table 2 refers.

9. 37iPads and 304 Tablets.

10. iPads - $36,783; Tablets - $382,094.

11. iPads - 33 ($32,806); Tablets - 89 (5111,863).

12. iPads — 1; Tablets — 3 ($3,770.67). Records do not provide costs of iPads replaced due to loss or theft.


ITEMISED LISTS IN RESPONSE TO QUESTIONS 2 & 8

Attachment A

iPhones 2419 | Nokia Mobile Telephones 279
iPhone 3GS 30 | Nokia 1010 1 Nokia 6210 1
iPhone SE 121 | Nokia 1100 4 Nokia 6230i 3
iPhone 4S 522 | Nokia 1108 1 Nokia 6233 1
iPhone 5 70 | Nokia 1110i 3 Nokia 6260s 1
iPhone 5C 364 | Nokia 1208 2 Nokia 6300 3
iPhone 5S 187 | Nokia 1209 2 Nokia 6500 Slide 1
iPhone 6 399 | Nokia 1600 1 Nokia 6600f 1
iPhone 6 Plus 167 | Nokia 1650 1 Nokia 6610 1
iPhone 6S 191 | Nokia 1661 3 Nokia 6610i 2
iPhone 6S Plus 57 | Nokia 1680 1 Nokia 6710s 2
iPhone 7 186 | Nokia 1800 10 Nokia 6720c 2
iPhone 7 Plus 125 | Nokia 2220s 1 Nokia 6760s 1
Nokia 2630 1 Nokia 7100s 1
International Travel Pool iPhones: 93 | Nokia 2690 3 Nokia 7250 1
iPhone 4S 34 | Nokia 2700c 1 Nokia 8110 1
iPhone 5 24 | Nokia 2710c 1 Nokia 8310 1
iPhone 5C 7 | Nokia 2720a 1 Nokia C2 - 01.5 17
iPhone 5S 5 | Nokia 2730c 46 Nokia C2-06 3
iPhone 6 9 | Nokia 3000 25 Nokia C3 -01 6
iPhone 6Plus 5 | Nokia 3109c 2 Nokia C5-00 1
iPhone 6S 6 | Nokia 3110c 11 Nokia C500.1 2
iPhone 6S Plus 2 | Nokia 3120 6 Nokia C5 —00.2 17
iPhone SE 1 | Nokia 3120c 28 Nokia C5-00.3 9
Nokia 3200 2 Nokia C5-00i 1
Microsoft Mobile Phones 40 | Nokia 3220 1 Nokia E63 — 1 3
Microsoft Lumia 520 31 | Nokia 3310 2 Nokia N70-1 1
Microsoft Lumia 530 5 | Nokia 3315 5 Nokia N8-00 2
Microsoft Lumia 532 4 | Nokia 3330 1 Nokia E52-2 1
Nokia 3720c 1 Nokia E63-1 3
Samsung Mobile Phones Nokia 5000 1 Nokia E71-1 2
Samsung S5511T Nokia 5070 1 Nokia N80-1 1
Samsung SGH-A412 Nokia 5110 1 Nokia X2-01 1
Nokia 5300 1
Telstra Tough Mobile Phones 40 | Nokia 6020 1
ZTE Telstra Tough 3 19 | Nokia 6030 2
ZTE Telstra Tough TM2 21 | Nokia 6070 1
Nokia 6080 1
Satellite Mobile Phones 57 | Nokia 6100 1
Immarsat 19 | Nokia 6103 2
Iridium 9575 34 | Nokia 6110 Navigator 1
Thuraya 4 | Nokia 6120c 6

Table 1. Itemised List of Mobile Telephones (Total 2930)


Attachment A

iPads 608
iPad 3 194
iPad 4 233
iPad Air 2 50
iPad Air 129
iPad Pro 2

International Travel Pool

iPads 43
iPad 3 20
iPad 4 23
Tablets (MS Windows OS) 3032
HP ElitePad 1000 G2 2992
HP X2 Elitebooks 40

Table 2. Itemised List of iPads (694) and Tablets (3032)
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Topic: iTunes/Android
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Senator BILYK asked:

1. Does the Department have an iTunes account? If so, what was the total expenditure on iTunes in calendar year 2016 (GST inclusive)?
a. What applications/subscriptions/services purchased through iTunes in calendar year
20167
2. Does the Department have an Android account? If so, what was the total expenditure on Android in calendar year 2016 (GST inclusive)?
a. What applications/subscriptions/services purchased through Android in calendar year
20167
3. Do any ministerial offices in the portfolio have an iTunes account? If so, what was the total expenditure on iTunes in calendar year 2016 (GST inclusive)?
a. Please provide separate figures for each Minister. What applications/subscriptions/services purchased through iTunes in calendar year 2016?
4. Do any ministerial offices have an Android account? If so, what was the total expenditure on Android in calendar year 2016 (GST inclusive)?
a. Please provide separate figures for each Minister.
b. What applications/subscriptions/services purchased through Android in calendar year
20167
Answer:

The department does not have an iTunes account.

The department does not have an Android account.

Ministerial offices in the portfolio do not have an iTunes account.

Ministerial offices do not have an Android account.
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Question Number: 78

Division/Agency: Information Services Division
Topic: Websites
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Senator BILYK asked:

1. What were the top 20 most utilised (by data sent and received) unique domain names accessed by departmental staff in calendar year 20167

2. What were the top 20 most accessed (by number of times accessed) unique domain names accessed by departmental staff in calendar year 20167

Answer:

1A: Table A—The top 20 most utilised (by data sent) unique domain names. This information covers web access for the department from 1 January 2016 to 31 December 2016.

Table A
| site | Dpatasent|  Size |
www.canberratimes.com.au 218.74 GB - Gigabytes
agriculture.pws.gov.au 144.35 GB - Gigabytes
www.google.com.au 141.43 GB - Gigabytes
www.facebook.com 51.72 GB - Gigabytes
WWW.Nnews.com.au 48.88 GB - Gigabytes
dacon.sig-box.com 44.32 GB - Gigabytes
www.smh.com.au 39.60 GB - Gigabytes
nexus.officeapps.live.com 39.07 GB - Gigabytes aztec.brightmail.com 35.96 GB - Gigabytes oga.customs.gov.au 33.20 GB- Gigabytes
www.concursolutions.com 30.52 GB - Gigabytes
www.abc.net.au 29.43 GB - Gigabytes
www.agriculture.gov.au 29.33 GB- Gigabytes
sqm.telemetry.microsoft.com 28.44 GB - Gigabytes urs.microsoft.com 28.16 GB - Gigabytes
www.allhomes.com.au 27.43 GB - Gigabytes
www.google-analytics.com 24.63 GB - Gigabytes
cloud.fireeye.com 24.56 GB - Gigabytes daff.janison.com 22.13 GB - Gigabytes nexusrules.officeapps.live.com 21.98 GB - Gigabytes


Question Number: 78 (continued)

1B: Table B—The top 20 most utilised (by data received) unique domain names. This information covers web access for the department from 1 January 2016 to 31 December 2016.

Table B
I e
Received
www.agriculture.gov.au 1.59 TB - Terabytes
www.google.com.au 1.55 TB - Terabytes
dps-live-hls.global.ssl.fastly.net 1.53 TB - Terabytes newsdynamicvid-vh.akamaihd.net 1.20 TB - Terabytes ffxapm-a.akamaihd.net 1.19 TB - Terabytes liveupdate.symantecliveupdate.com 699.63 GB - Gigabytes ftp.bom.gov.au 635.76 GB - Gigabytes img.stb.s-msn.com 624.74 GB - Gigabytes
www.canberratimes.com.au 619.60 GB - Gigabytes
kh.google.com 571.85 GB - Gigabytes video.xx.fbcdn.net 538.67 GB - Gigabytes cdn.theguardian.tv 500.95 GB - Gigabytes newsvidhd-vh.akamaihd.net 469.49 GB - Gigabytes
WWW.News.com.au 406.12 GB - Gigabytes
www.abc.net.au 378.59 GB - Gigabytes
pbs.twimg.com 326.78 GB - Gigabytes 9Inetwork-vod-progressive.akamaized.net 312.56 GB - Gigabytes newsvidwsj.news.com.au 267.72 GB - Gigabytes
www.gstatic.com 237.56 GB - Gigabytes
wpc.17155.phicdn.net 236.91 GB - Gigabytes |

2: Table C—The top 20 most accessed (by number of times accessed) unique domain names.
This information covers web access for the department from 1 January 2016 to 31 December 2016.

Table C
[ site | PageViews |
wpc.17155.phicdn.net 6,955,674
www.google.com.au 6,168,800
WWW.Nnews.com.au 5,268,179
www.smh.com.au 5,113,710
daff.janison.com 4,194,570
www.aph.gov.au 3,018,335
www.canberratimes.com.au 2,547,216
abcradiolivehls-lh.akamaihd.net 2,140,223
agjobs.nga.net.au 2,053,254
mal063-r.analytics.edgesuite.net 1,614,912
www.agriculture.gov.au 1,455,553
www.abc.net.au 1,369,543
ieonline.microsoft.com 1,331,397
a.tcog.news.com.au 1,323,088
ffxapm-a.akamaihd.net 1,118,672
sasinator.realestate.com.au 1,104,469
www.bom.gov.au 1,093,892
newsdynamicvid-vh.akamaihd.net 948,863
directaccess-webprobehost.agdaff.gov.au 895,136
publish.viostream.com 847,832 |
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